S T A N D A R D   D C / D C   C O N V E R T E R S54
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range: 4.5-9, 9-18, 18-36, 36-72 VDC
Input Filtering: Pi Filter
Efficiency: See Available Models Chart
No Load Input Current: See Available Models Chart
Output Characteristics
Output Voltage Accuracy: +/-1% max

Additional Features
Optional (-A1) Footprint, consult factory
Available Models
Input Input
Nominal Voltage Output Max. Output Current
Model Input Voltage Range Voltage Current Efficiency @ No-Load
(VDC) (VDC) (VDC) (mA) Full-Load (%) (mA) typ.
303S5WFR 5 4.5-9.0 3.3 600 70 40
305S5WFR 5 4.5-9.0 5.0 500 73 40
312S5WFR 5 4.5-9.0 12.0 250 77 40
315S5WFR 5 4.5-9.0 15.0 200 77 40
305D5WFR 5 4.5-9.0 +/-5.0 +/-250 72 40
312D5WFR 5 4.5-9.0 +/-12.0 +/-125 75 40
315D5WFR 5 4.5-9.0 +/-15.0 +/-100 75 40
303S12WFR 12 9-18 3.3 600 74 20
305S12WFR 12 9-18 5.0 500 78 20
312S12WFR 12 9-18 12.0 250 82 20
315S12WFR 12 9-18 15.0 200 82 20
305D12WFR 12 9-18 +/-5.0 +/-250 77 20
312D12WFR 12 9-18 +/-12.0 +/-125 80 20
315D12WFR 12 9-18 +/-15.0 +/-100 80 20
303S24WFR 24 18-36 3.3 600 76 5
305S24WFR 24 18-36 5.0 500 79 5
312S24WFR 24 18-36 12.0 250 84 5
315S24WFR 24 18-36 15.0 200 84 5
305D24WFR 24 18-36 +/-5.0 +/-250 79 5
312D24WFR 24 18-36 +/-12.0 +/-125 82 5
315D24WFR 24 18-36 +/-15.0 +/-100 82 5
303S48WFR 48 36-72 3.3 600 76 3
305S48WFR 48 36-72 5.0 500 79 3
312S48WFR 48 36-72 12.0 250 84 3
315S48WFR 48 36-72 15.0 200 84 3
305D48WFR 48 36-72 +/-5.0 +/-250 80 3
312D48WFR 48 36-72 +/-12.0 +/-125 84 3
315D48WFR 48 36-72 +/-15.0 +/-100 84 3
Outline Drawing Pinout Chart
Pin Connections Standard Pin Connections (-A1)
Pin Single Dual Single Dual
2,3 -Vin -Vin -Vin -Vin